MOUNTING KITS AND ACCESSORIES //  MONTAGE-KITS UND ZUBEHÖR // 09/21
Accuride reserve the right to alter specifications without notice / Technische Anderungen vorbehalten
165
 Montage-Kits und Zubehör
Mounting kits and accessories
Model Kit Slide series Page
Schienennummer Kit Schienen der Baureihe Seite
633(DZ/DB/DW) Clip on brackets / Équerres clipsables / Aufsteckwinkel 2109/2132/3732/3832 166

179
DS0116-BRKTRC
Item Order code W (kg)
2.4m track x 1 DA0116-0240RC 3.15
3.6m track x 1 DA0116-0360RC 4.72
Carriage (stainless steel balls) x 1 DS0116-CASSRC 0.565
Carriage (polymer balls) x 1 DP0116-CASSRC 0.415
End stops (2 stops + 2 screws) DA0116-STOPRC 0.051
3.6m support beam x 1* DA0116-SUPPRC 8.75
3.6m fascia x 1 DA0116-FASCRC 5.25
Fascia end caps (2 caps + 8 screws) DA0116-ECAPRC-2 0.153
Bracket kit x 1 DS0116-BRKTRC 0.73
Damper x 1 DP0116-ECRC 0.135
Article Code de commande W (kg)
1 Rail de 2,4 m DA0116-0240RC 3.15
1 Rail de 3,6 m DA0116-0360RC 4.72
Patin (billes en acier inoxydable) x 1 DS0116-CASSRC 0.565
Patin (billes en polymère) x 1 DP0116-CASSRC 0.415
Butées d'extrémité (2 butées + 2 vis) DA0116-STOPRC 0.051
1 support de bandeau de 3,6 m* DA0116-SUPPRC 8.75
1 bandeau de 3,6 m DA0116-FASCRC 5.25
Embouts de bandeau (2 embouts + 8 vis) DA0116-ECAPRC-2 0.153
1 kit d'équerres DS0116-BRKTRC 0.73
Amortisseur x 1 DP0116-ECRC 0.135
Produkt Bestellnummer W (kg)
2,4m Schiene x 1 DA0116-0240RC 3.15
3,6m Schiene x 1 DA0116-0360RC 4.72
Wagen (Edelstahl-Kugeln) x 1 DS0116-CASSRC 0.565
Wagen (Kunststoff-Kugeln) x 1 DP0116-CASSRC 0.415
Endanschläge (2 Stck. + 2 Schrauben) DA0116-STOPRC 0.051
3,6-m-Träger x 1* DA0116-SUPPRC 8.75
3,6-m-Blende x 1 DA0116-FASCRC 5.25
Blenden-Endkappen (2 Kappen + 8
Schrauben)
DA0116-ECAPRC-2 0.153
Winkelsatz x 1 DS0116-BRKTRC 0.73
Dämpfer x 1 DP0116-ECRC 0.135
* The support beam offsets the track to allow free movement of doors up to 58mm thick.
* Le support de bandeau décale le rail afin de permettre un mouvement libre de la porte jusqu’à 58 mm d’épaisseur.
* Der Träger versetzt die Schiene, um die leichtgängige Bewegung bis 58 mm starken Türen zu ermöglichen.
40.0
70.7
58.0
27.7
168.1
124.9
72.0
180
DS0116-BRKTRC
• Der Winkelsatz ermöglicht sowohl die Höhen als
auch Seiten Einstellung, um die Türausrichtung
nach der Installation zu erleichtern.
• Die Blende wird in den Träger geklemmt und
kann in die offene Position gehakt werden, um die
Schiene und Beschläge zugänglich zu machen.
• Der Dämpfer federt und dämpft die letzten 40 mm
der Bewegung. Bei Verwendung des Dämpfers
sind keine Endanschläge erforderlich.
• Le kit d’équerres comprend des réglages
en hauteur et sur les côtés afin de faciliter
l’alignement de la porte après son installation.
• Le bandeau se clipse sur le support de bandeau
et peut se bloquer en position ouverte pour avoir
accès au rail et aux fixations.
• L’amortisseur sert à freiner et à absorber
les chocs sur les 40 derniers millimètres de
course. Si un amortisseur est utilisé, il n’est pas
nécessaire de prévoir des butées de fin
de course.
Hinweise:
• Empfohlene Befestigung: M6 Senkkopfschraube
• Nur zur Wand-/Seitenmontage
• Technische Spezifikationen und Zeichnungen für
Schiene und Kugelumlaufwagen siehe DA0116RC
in Abschnitt ‚Linearbewegungsschienen‘
• Technische Spezifikationen und Zeichnungen
für Dämpfer siehe DP0116-ECRC in Abschnitt
‚Montage-Kits und Zubehör‘

geeignet
• DZ - 12 Stunden Salzsprühtest
Order code
Code de commande
Bestellnummer
A (mm) B (mm) W (kg)
DZ0115-BRKT10RC 10.0 22.3 0.123
DZ0115-BRKT15RC 15.0 27.3 0.134
DZ0115-BRKT20RC 20.0 32.3* 0.142
* Use a support beam to offset the track and allow free movement of doors 32mm – 40mm thick
*Utiliser un bras support pour décaler le rail afin de permettre un mouvement libre des portes variant de 32 à 40 mm d’épaisseur
*Mit einem Balken lassen sich die Schienenspur versetzen und somit Türen mit einer Dicke von 32 mm bis 40 mm verwenden
80,000m
B
A
DZ0115-BRKTRC
182
Item Order code W (kg)
1.2m track x 1 (no fixing holes) DA0115-0120RC 0.635
2.4m track x 1 (no fixing holes) DA0115-0240RC 1.270
1.2m track x 1 (with fixing holes x 12) DA0115-0120RCH 0.635
2.4m track x 1 (with fixing holes x 24) DA0115-0240RCH 1.270
Carriage (stainless steel) x 1 DS0115-CASSRC 0.120
Carriage (polymer balls) x 1 DP0115-CASSRC 0.085
End stops (1 stop + 2 screws) DA0115-STOPRC 0.007
Soft-close mechanism DP0115-ECRC-2 0.120
DS0115-CASSRC kg
x 2 90
x 3 130
Load ratings / Charges / Lastwerte
DP0115-CASSRC kg
x 2 54
x 3 75
09/21 //  MOUNTING KITS AND ACCESSORIES //  MONTAGE-KITS UND ZUBEHÖR
Accuride reserve the right to alter specifications without notice / Accuride se reserve le droit de modifier les specifications sans preavis / Technische Anderungen vorbehalten
Notes:
• Fixing recommendation: M5 nuts to carriage
(Nyloc recommended). 4mm wood screws
to door
• For wall/side mounting only
• Mild steel with bright zinc finish
• For track and recirculating ball carriage technical
specifications and drawings, refer to
“DA0115RC/RCH”, in ‘Linear motion slides’ section
• For soft-close mechanism, refer to
“DP0115-ECRC” in “Mounting kits and accessories”
section
• Distribute weight evenly across carriages. Use at